
6 1
>. ll

BHUBANESWAR | WEDNESDAY, 23 OCTOBER 2024

Public notice for Sale/Auction of immovable properties {under SARFAESI Act read with proviso to
Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules}

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the below mentioned addressee that the below described
immovable properties mortgaged/charged to Piramal Capital and Housing Finance Limited (“PCHFL”), the physical/
constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of PCHFL (earlier Dewan Housing Finance
Corporation Limited), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on November 25, 2024,
for recovery of INR 8,19,52,704/- (Rupees Eight Crores Nineteen Lacs Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Four Only)
due to the PCHFL from Shree Baladevjew Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., Tulsi Spices & Foods Pvt. Ltd. and other addressees as
mentioned below as on September 22, 2015, along with further interest, non-compliance charges, incidental expenses, all
costs and any other charges payable thereon from September 23, 2015 till repayment.

Description of mortgaged properties / secured immovable properties

Property 1: Property 1: Entire Plot of land adm. Acre 3.05 situated at Mouza Badkesharpur, Thana Tangi, Dist Cuttack Odisha
alongwith the entire present and future structure thereon being Project “Tulsi Gardens” (as more particularly described
in Equitable Mortgage Deed dated 22nd May 2013 and the Loan Agreement dated 22nd May 2013), TOGETHER WITH
full and free right and liberty to enter upon and unfettered access to the said premises with all and singular, compounds,
yards, ways, paths, passages, common gullies, sewers, drains, lights, liberties, privileges, easements, advantages and
appurtenances whatsoever to the said premises or any part thereof belonging to or in anyway appertaining or usually held
or enjoyed or occupies therewith or reputed to belong or be appurtenant thereto and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim
and demand whatsoever of the owner into and upon the said premises and every part thereof .
Item
No.

Sl. No Khata No. House
No., Site No.

Extent areas of land /
building

Location Sub District/
District Village /
Municipality etc.

Boundary

1 Khata No.251/32
Plot No.69

Ac.0.920 decimals O/o-
Ac.2.76 decimals

Mouza – Badakeshar-
pur Tahasi/ SR-Tangi
Choudwar Dist-Cuttack

N: Plot No.70 S: Chaka Kanal
E: Vendee W: Vendee

2 Khata No.251/32 Plot
No.69

Khata No.251/32 Plot No.69 -do- N: Plot No.71 S:Chaka Nala
E:Plot No.72 W:Vendee

3 Khata No.251/32 Plot
No.69

Ac.0.92 decimals out of
Ac.2.76 decimals

-do- N: Plot No.16 S:Chaka Nala E:
Vendee W: Plot No.18 & Plot No.17

Khata No.120 Plot No.68 Ac.0.18 decimals -do- N: Chaka Nala S: Vendee E: Nayan
Jori & Road W: Plot No.63

4 Khata No.251/32 Plot No.67
Corresponding to Khata
No.251/46 Plot No.67

Ac.0.110 decimals out of
Ac.2.87 decimals

-do- N: Vendee S: Nayan Jori E:
Nayan Jori & Road W: Vendee

Total Plot of Land Ac 3.05
Property 2: Land owned by Mr. Gagan Bihari Misra, admeasuring Ac 0.745 dec at Khata No-350/40 and Khata No.
349/278, Plot No-285, Mouza Andeisahi, Tahsil Salepur Dist Cuttack.

The reserve price and the Earnest Money Deposit shall be as follows: (INR)
Property Reserve Price Earnest Money
Property 1 7,10,00,000 71,00,000
Property 2 2,35,00,000 23,00,000

PIRAMAL CAPITAL & HOUSING FINANCE LTD

SALE/AUCTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

LIST OF ADDRESSEES:
1. Shree Baladevjew Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., (Through its Authorized Director, Mr. Durga Prasanna Mishra), (Borrower)

Plot No. 167, Phase I, New Industrial Estate, Jagatpur Cuttack, Orissa 753021 C-7
2. Tulsi Spices & Foods Pvt. Ltd., (Through its Authorized Director, Mr. Gagan Bihari Mishra), (Borrower), Gopabandhu

Nagar, New Industrial Estate, Jagatpur Cuttack, Orissa 754021
3. Mr. Gagan Bihari Mishra, (Mortgagor/Guarantor), Madhusudan Nagar, Near Dear Park, P O Tulasipur, P S Bidanasi,

Cuttak, Odisha 753008
4. Mr. Gagan Bihari Mishra, (Mortgagor/Guarantor), Madhusudan Nagar, Near Dear Park, P O Tulasipur, P S Bidanasi,

Cuttak, Odisha 753008
5. Mrs. Mitali Madhusmita Rath, (Guarantor), Madhusudan Nagar, Near Dear Park, P O Tulasipur, P S Bidanasi, Cuttak, Odisha 753008
Date of Inspection of Secured Assets : November 15, 2024 with prior appointment
Last Date of Submission of Bid : On or before November 22, 2024 by 5.00 PM
eAuction Portal / Helpdesk : https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net;9265562818/9265562821/079-6813 6842/6869
Date & time of e-Auction : November 25, 2024 at 11:00 AM to 3:00 PM with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, and other relevant details of the properties, please refer to the link https://www.
piramalfinance.com/e-Auction.html, https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or mail us on piramal.auction@piramal.com

STATUTORY 30 (THIRTY) DAYS’ NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002
The addressees above are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with all costs and expenses before the date
of auction, failing which the properties will be auctioned/sold and balance dues (if any) will be recovered with interest and cost.
Please note this is the notice for sale under Rule 8 (6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Sd/-
Date: 23rd October 2024 Authorised Officer
Place: Cuttack Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Ltd

(Formerly known as Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Ltd.)
Piramal CIN: U65910MH1984PLC032639
Registered Office: 601, 6th Floor, Amiti Building, Agastya Corporate Park, Kamani
Junction, Opp Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla West, Mumbai-400070.

SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED
Regd off: 5th Floor, Building No. 27, KG Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001

NOTICE FOR SALE OF STRESSED FINANCIAL ASSETS
Sammaan Capital Limited, a non-banking financial company, invites Expression of
interest (EOI) along with non-disclosure agreement for sale of Stressed Financial
Assets. Interested eligible investors are requested to intimate their willingness to
participate in the auction by way of an "Expression of Interest". The data roomwill be
openfromOct22,2024toNov4,2024,and lastday forsubmissionofbid isNov4,2024.

For detailed terms and conditions, please mail us at:
loanassignment_scl@sammaancapital.com.

Mumbai, Oct 23, 2024


